Republic of the Philippines

CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY

Don Severino de las Alas Campus

Indang, Cavite, Philippines

(046) 4150-010 / \(\begin{array}{c} \) (046) 4150-0013 loc 203

www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION Supply and Delivery of Electrical and Agricultural Supplies, Materials and Equipment for University Library

 The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project "Supply and Delivery of Construction and Agricultural Supplies, Materials and Equipment for University Library" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Two Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Eight Pesos and 33/100 Only (PhP 222,698.33). Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	5	Sets	Doorknob, Heavy Duty	500.00	2,500.00
2.	1	Рс	FAUCET, 1/2"	300.00	300.00
3.	9	Pcs	Waterproof sealant (Vulcaseal), 75ml	110.00	990.00
4.	1	Pack	Screw and Tox or plug, size: 6mm, 50 pcs per pack or bag	500.00	500.00
5.	4	Pcs	ELECTRIC SWITCH, 2 gang	220.50	882.00
6.	2	Pcs	ELECTRIC SWITCH, 3 gang	275.63	551.26
7.	6	Pcs	ELECTRIC SWITCH, single	165.38	992.28
8.	14	Pcs	ELECTRICAL TAPE, big	38.59	540.26
9.	2	Pcs	EXTENSION CORD, 3-universal plug, HD, 6m	937.13	1,874.26
10.	6	Pcs	10-Gang Universal Outlet Extension Cord, HD	1,500.00	9,000.00
11.	1	Pc	Extension Cord, Wheel, 10 meters or longer, HD	2,500.00	2,500.00
12.	7	Pcs	16-Gang Universal Tower Extension Cord, HD	3,000.00	21,000.00
13.	2	Bxs	3.5 mm² THHN/THWN Electrical Wire	5,200.00	10,400.00
14.	40	Pcs	3/4 PVC Moulding	200.00	8,000.00
15.	43	Sets	Surface Type Utility Box, color WHITE	70.00	3,010.00
16.	30	Sets	Aircon Outlet, 20A, color white	300.00	9,000.00
17.	1	Set	LED focus spotlight or Track light, white (light bulb: WARM WHITE), with adjustable track rails (track rail color: white)	4,000.00	4,000.00
18.	4	Sets	LED focus spotlight or Track light, white (light bulb: WARM WHITE), HD, 40W	2,000.00	8,000.00
19.	3	Pcs	Adaptor plug 3 plug, universal	60.00	180.00
20.	3	Sets	Electrical Outlet, Floor mounted steel plug, Pop-up Outlets Round Type Model	2,100.00	6,300.00
21.	2	Pcs	Tape Measure, 8m or longer, HD	650.00	1,300.00
22.	5	Pcs	Heavy Duty Rubber Plugs	55.00	275.00
23.	10	Pcs	Two-Gang Convenience Outlet	55.00	550.00
24.	2	Pcs	Aluminum Floor Cable Raceway	3,000.00	6,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT					
50.	2	Pcs	Level Bar, 16 to 18 inches, High Quality	1,000.00	2,000.00
49.	2	Pcs	Rechargeable Lamp or Flash Light, with stand, for emergency, Big	1,100.00	2,200.00
48.	1	Set	Frame, with lock and key, HD, wall mounted	5,500.00	5,500.00
.,.		2010	Fire Hose CABINET, aluminum	1,000.00	2,000.00
47.	2	Sets	rust, HD Smoke Detector Alarm, HD	1,000.00	2,000.00
46.	3	Pcs	Brass Padlock, size: 50-60mm, Anti-	2,200.00	6,600.00
45.	1	Pc	MULTI-PURPOSE LADDER, 16 to 20 Feet or taller, Durable multi-purpose ladder, Aluminum construction, HD	6,000.00	6,000.00
44.	3	Pcs	3-STEP ALUMINUM FOLDING LADDER, Lightweight aluminum design, Rust proof steel platform, HD	4,000.00	12,000.00
43.	1	Pc	Push or Utility CART, Steel Platform: Loading Face (L x W): 910 x 610mm (36" x 24") or bigger, Loading Capacity: 300kg (660lb.) or bigger; Caster Size: 130mm (5") or bigger, HD	15,000.00	15,000.00
42.	1	Pc	Tool Box, plastic, HD, 20in	1,600.00	1,600.00
41.	2	Units	Steel Saw	551.25	1,102.50
40.	1	Set	Socket Wrench Set	2,756.25	2,756.25
39.	2	Units	Pipe Wrench, 12", HD	771.75	1,543.50
38.	1	Unit	Rake Hand F=Drag Rake	450.00	450.00
36.	1	Unit	Garden Hoe Big, HD, Stainless Steel Shovel, hand-held, HD	2,000.00 450.00	2,000.00 450.00
35. 36.	1	Pcs Unit	Sharpening Stone	165.38	330.76
34.	2	Pcs	Pruning Shear	441.00	882.00
33.	2	Pcs	Hedge Shear	628.43	1,256.86
32.	2	Pcs	Binakoko, Right-Handed	661.50	1,323.00
31.	3	Rolls	Clingwrap	352.80	1,058.40
30.	10	Pcs	Light Bulb, LED, 15-25Watts, Warm White, Slim	250.00	2,500.00
29.	4	Sets	Bidet Toilet with flexible hose, Stainless Steel, Heavy Duty	2,000.00	8,000.00
28.	1	Set	LED Strip Light, 14W, with remote, warm white, Hi-Quality	2,500.00	2,500.00
27.	2	Units	Floor Lamp, Height: 152cm or taller, Hi -Quality, color Black or brown	6,000.00	12,000.00
26.	12	Sets	Chandelier Pendant Lights with Bulb, Warm White bulb	1,000.00	12,000.00
25.	60	Pcs	Floor tiles, color White, Glossy and Smooth, size: 60 x 60cm, Ceramic Tiles	350.00	21,000.00

- 2. Delivery Period: ____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
- 3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
- 4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
- 5. The quotation must be submitted to the Procurement Office through mail, fax or email at

the contact details listed below on or before 5:00 PM of March 15, 2023.

Address : Procurement Office, Administration Building

Cavite State University

Indang, Cavite

E-mail : procurementoffice@cvsu.edu.ph / rfqmain@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

ROSELYN M. MARANAN

BAC Secretary, Goods and Consulting Services